THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

NOTICE
Imphal, the 2™ March, 2016

HCM/A-04/2015-Estt(S1)/ 204N This is to notify that the
interview for recruitment to the post of Peon in the Subordinate Courts of
Manipur vide advertisement no. HCM/A-04/2015-Estt(S])/23090 dated, 31
January, 2015 will be held from 02.04.2016 to 21.05.2016 and the detailed
schedule can be seen in this Registry’s Official Website http://hcmimphal.nic.in

and notice board.

This is further to notify that the 15 (fifteen) number of Vacancies
advertised by the above advertisement has now been increased to 22 (twenty
two) numbers (which may further be increased).

Sdj-

(GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU)
REGISTRAR,

HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR

Endt. No. HCM/A-04/2015—Estt(SJ)/9.o£79§,§&Imphal, the 2™ March, 2016
Copy to:

1) The Registrar (Vigilance)/(Admn./PM&P), High Court of Manipur.

2 Joint Registrar (Judl. & Bench)/CPC, High Court of Manipur.

- He is requested to upload this notification in the Official website of this
Registry.

3) The Deputy Registrar (Judl.)/(Admn.)/(Accounts & Planning).
4) The Principal Secretary to Hon’ble the Chief Justice.
5) The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.R. Prasad.
6) The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. Kotiswar Singh.
7) The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh.
8) P.S to Registrar General, High Court of Manipur.
9) The Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Imphal.
- for favour of wide announcement in the News Item.
10) The Assistant News Editor, A.L.R., Imphal.
- for favour of wide announcement in the News Item.
11) The News Editor, ISTV/Impact TV, Imphal.

- for favour of wide announcement in the News Item.

12) The Editor: 1) The Sangai Express (English), 2) Poknapham (Manipuri).

- with a request to publish the above notification in the esteemed daily in
2(two) alternate days in a minimum possible print area and to submit the
bill in “Triplicate” for early payment.

13) Guard File/Order Book/Notice Board.
14) Concerned file.
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HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR

AT IMPHAL

INTERVIEW SCHEDULE FOR THE POST OF PEON IN THE SUBORDINATE COURTS OF MANIPUR

CENTRE OF INTERVIEW : HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR

SL. o ROLL NUMBER .- : -
NO DATE DAY S MORNING SHIFT AFTERNOON SHIFT
08:30 AMTO 01:00 P.M 01:30 P.M TO 06:00 P.M
1 02-04-2016|Saturday 0001-0030
2 03-04-2016|Sunday 0031-0070 0071-0110
3 04-04-2016|Monday 0111-0140
4 05-04-2016|Tuesday 0141-0170
5 06-04-2016|Wednesday 0171-0200
6 07-04-2016|Thursday 0201-0230
7 08-04-2016|Friday CHEIRAOBA ( Meitei New Year Day)
8 09-04-2016|Saturday 0231-0270 0271-0310
9 10-04-2016/Sunday 0311-0350 0351-0390
10 11-04-2016|Monday 0391-0420
11 12-04-2016|Tuesday 0421-0450
12 13-04-2016|Wednesday CHEIRAOBA (GOURA )
13 14-04-2016{Thursday 0451-0580
14 15-04-2016(Friday 0481-0510
15 16-04-2016(Saturday 0511-0540
16 17-04-2016|Sunday 0541-0580 0581-0620
17 18-04-2016/Monday 0621-0650
18 19-04-2016|Tuesday 0651-0680
19 20-04-2016|Wednesday 0681-0710
20 21-04-2016|Thursday 0711-0740
21 22-04-2016|Friday 0741-0770
22 23-04-2016|Saturday KHONGIOM DAY
23 24-04-2016{Sunday 0771-0810 0811-0850
24 25-04-2016{Monday 0851-0880
25 26-04-2016|Tuesday 0881-0910
26 27-04-2016|Wednesday 0911-0940
27 28-04-2016|Thursday 0941-0970
28 29-04-2016|Friday 0971-1000
29 30-04-2016|Saturday 1001-1030
30 01-05-2016|Sunday May Day
31 02-05-2016|Monday 1031-1060
32 03-05-2016{Tuesday 1061-1090
33 04-05-2016(Wednesday 1091-1120
34 05-05-2016{Thursday 1121-1150
35 06-05-2016|Friday 1151-1180
36 07-05-2016|Saturday 1181-1210
37 08-05-2016|Sunday 1211-1250 1251-1290
38 09-05-2016{Monday 1291-1320
39 10-05-2016|Tuesday 1321-1350
40 11-05-2016/Wednesday 1351-1380
41 12-05-2016|Thursday 1381-1410
42 13-05-2016(Friday 1411-1440
43 14-05-2016|Saturday 1441-1480 1481-1520
44 15-05-2016{Sunday 1521-1560 1561-1600
45 16-05-2016|Monday 1601-1630
46|  17-05-2016|Tuesday 1631-1660
47]  18-05-2016|wednesday 1661-1690
48 19-05-2016|Thursday 1691-1720
49|  20-05-2016|Friday T _1721-1750
50| 21-05-2016/Saturday N01751-1779
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HIGH COURT, OF MANIPUR




